TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 306218-R

A parcel of land (Lot 1, Block 8 of the subd. Plan Psd-03007878, being a portion of Lot 4339, 
San Fdo. Cad., LRC Rec. No.), situated in the Mun. of San Fernando, Prov. of Pampanga; 
Containing an area of One Hundred Ninety Eight (198) Square Meters;

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 042-2013003746

A parcel of land (Lot 36, Blk. 8 of the subd. Plan Psd-03007878, being a portion of Lot 4339, 
San Fdo. Cad., LRC Rec. No.), situated in the Mun. of San Fernando, Prov. of Pampanga; 
Containing an area of One Hundred Ninety Four (194) Square Meters;
before Notary Public Atty. Agustin L. Angeles as per Doc. No. 17, Page No. 73, Book No. 
LXXXVI, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: December 7, 14 & 21, 2025

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of ANTONIO CANLAS EDRALIN Filipino, who

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 199135-R

“A parcel of land (Lot 2-B-4-A-2 of the subd. plan (LRC) Psd-2165__, being a portion of 
Lot 2-B-4-A (LRC) Psd-213258, LRC Cad. Rec. No. 132) situated in the Bo. of Dau, Mun. 
of Mabalacat, Prov. of Pamp., containing an area of Two Hundred Fifty Eight (258) Square 
Meters more or less. xxx” 

b.	 TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 58608

“A parcel of land (Lot 6, Block 1, of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-60415, being a portion 
of Lot 1, described on plan (LRC) Psd-57235, LRC (GLRO) Rec. No. 8714), situated in 
the City of Angeles, containing an area of Four Hundred Thirty Nine (439) Square Meters 
more or less. xxx” 

before Notary Public Atty. Archie Paul C Muyrong, as per Doc. No. 180, Page No. 37, Book 
No. XXVII, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: November 30, December 7 & 14, 2025

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

[...]

of Rights on his/her estate; and more particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 115403, 
being a portion of Lot 8, Block 8, described on plan Psd-25092, situated in the barrios of 
Pampang, San Nicolas and Lourdes, City of Angeles; containing an area of One Hundred 
Twenty Five (125) Square Meters, more or less and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title 
No. 68834; before Notary Public Atty. Maria Teresa L. Alarcon, as per Doc. No. 181, Page 
No. 38, Book No. I, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: November 30, December 7 & 14, 2025

[...]

Legaspi Street, Barangay San Lorenzo, Makati City, Metro Manila; executed an Affidavit 
of Extrajudicial Settlement with Waiver of Rights on his estate; leaving a certain Unit 
Investment Trust Funds (UITF) with the Bank of the Philippines Islands (BPI), Makati 
Main Branch, with an outstanding balance of One Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six Pesos and 94/100 (P1,892,636,94), under Account No. 
000000000366917; before Notary Public Atty. Mycarol Bondoc, as per Doc. No. 9448, 
Page No. 94, Book No. 78, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: November 30, December 7 & 14, 2025

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of FELIPE M.

[...]

and more particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 2-CC-2, of the 
subd. Plan, Psd-03-121434, being a portion of Lot 2-CC, Psd-03-078884, LRC Rec. No.), 
situated in the Bo. of San Nicolas, Mun. of Sta. Ana, Prov. of Pamp.; containing an area of 
Three Hundred Two (302) Square Meters, more or less and covered by Transfer Certificate 
of Title No. 521498-R; before Notary Public Atty. Gener C. Endona, as per Doc. No. 179, 
Page No. 37, Book No. 65, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: November 30, December 7 & 14, 2025